with annual revenue of less than $10 

million dollars.  Small enterprises have 

between ten (10) and forty-nine (49) 

employees and annual revenue of $10 

million to $100 million dollars, while 

medium enterprises have between fifty 

(50) and two hundred and forty-nine 

(249) employees and annual revenue of 

$100 million dollars to $1 billion dollars.   

According to the Ministry of Industry, 

Trade and Investment, Nigeria has over 

41.47 million micro, small and medium-

scale enterprises and they account for 

more than 84% of total jobs in the